Cairn Homes Plc (CRN)

Cairn Homes Plc: Holding(s) in Company

03-Jun-2025 / 11:00 GMT/BST

# **Standard Form TR-1**

# Standard form for notification of major holdings

**NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS** (to be sent to the relevant issuer  $\underline{and}$  to the Central Bank of Ireland)<sup>i</sup>

1. Identity of the iss attached <sup>ii</sup> :	suer or the underlyin	ng issuer of existing sh	nares to which voting	ı rights are			
Cairn Homes plc							
2. Reason for the n	otification (please tid	ck the appropriate box or	boxes):				
	disposal of voting righ						
	isposal of financial in						
	the breakdown of vot	ing rights					
[] Other (please spe	cify) <sup>III</sup> :						
3. Details of persor	subject to the notif	fication obligation <sup>iv</sup> :					
Name: Aberdeen Gro	oup plc	City and country of regis Scotland	stered office (if applica	ble): Edinburgh,			
4. Full name of shar	reholder(s) (if differen	nt from 3.) <sup>v</sup> :					
5. Date on which th	e threshold was cro	ssed or reached <sup>vi</sup> : 29/0	05/2025				
6. Date on which is:	suer notified: 30/05/2	2025					
7. Threshold(s) that	t is/are crossed or r	eached: 5% & 6%					
8. Total positions o	f person(s) subject	to the notification obli	gation:				
% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 9.A)  % of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 9.B.1 + 9.B.2)  % of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 9.B.1 + 9.B.2)							
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached  6.22  0.00  6.22  625,576,122							
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	notification (if 5.71 0.00 5.71						

reached <sup>viii</sup> :	ls of the resulting s attached to shares	ituation on the date	on which the threshold	l was crossed or	
Class/type of Number of voting rights <sup>ix</sup>		ghts <sup>ix</sup>	% of voting rights		
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
IE00BWY4ZF18	N/A	38,900,650	N/A	6.22	

SUBTOTAL A	38,900,650	6.22

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Regulation 17(1)(a) of the Regulations					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
	•	SUBTOTAL B.1			

B 2: Financial Ins Regulations	struments with	n similar econom	ic effect according	to Regulation	17(1)(b) of the
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>	Physical or cash settlement <sup>xii</sup>	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
	I		SUBTOTAL B.2		

- **10. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation** (please tick the applicable box):
- [] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.xiii
- [X] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity<sup>xiv</sup>:

Name <sup>xv</sup>	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Aberdeen Group plc			
abrdn Investments (Holdings) Limited			
abrdn Investment Management Limited	5.31	0.00	5.31
Aberdeen Group plc			
abrdn Holdings Limited			
abrdn Investments Limited			

### 12. Additional information<sup>XVI</sup>:

In reference to Section 10, the shares detailed are managed by the named discretionary investment management entity within multiple portfolios on behalf of underlying clients, based on investment management agreements whereby the client has delegated the exercise of the voting power to the referenced investment manager.

This disclosure also reflects the fact that the voting rights effectively held indirectly by the underlying intermediate holding company abrdn Investments (Holdings) Limited ("aI(H)L") and held by the underlying investment management entity abrdn Investment Management Limited ("aIML") increased above the 5% notifiable threshold due to trading on 29 May 2025. aI(H)L now effectively holds and aIML holds the delegated voting rights to 5.31% of the shares in Cairn Homes plc.

Done at Edinburgh on 30 May 2025.

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

# ISIN IE00BWY4ZF18 Issuer Name Cairn Homes Public Limited Company

#### **UK or Non-UK Issuer**

Non-UK

#### 2. Reason for Notification

				- 101						
3. Details of per	son subj	ject	to the	notific	ation oblig	jat	ion			
Name										
Aberdeen Group	plc									
City of register	ed office	e (if	applic	able)						
Edinburgh										
Country of regi	istered o	offic	e (if a	pplicab	ole)					
United Kingdom	1									
4. Details of the	shareho	olde	r							
Full name of sh obligation, abo	ve				from the	pe	rson(s) s	ubjec	t to t	he notificat
City of register		e (11	аррііс	aule)						
Country of reg	istered (	offic	e (if a	pplicat	ole)					
5. Date on which	ı the thr	resh	old wa	as cros	sed or rea	ch	ed			
29-May-2025										
6. Date on which	ı Issuer	not	ified							
30-May-2025										
7 Total position	o of nor	00 m (	(a) auk	sio et te	the metifi	<b>.</b>	tion obliga	atio n		
7. Total position	s or per	SON(		ting rights			hts through	Total o	f both	Total number of
				to shares		strui	ments (total	in % (8 8.B)		voting rights held in issuer
Resulting situation on which thresho crossed or reach	ld was	date	6.2	18372	0.	00	0000	6.21	.8372	38,900,650
Position of previo notification (if app			5.7	'14494	0.	00	0000	5.71	.4494	
8. Notified detai reached	ls of the	res	ulting	situatio	on on the o	lat	te on whic	ch the	thre	shold was o
8A. Voting rights	attach	ed to	o shar	es						
Class/Type of shares	Number of	direct		Number	of indirect voting	9	% of direct vo			idirect voting
ISIN code(if possible)	rights (DTF	K5.1)		rights (D			rights (DTR5.:	L)		(DTR5.2.1)
Sub Total 8.A	DBWY4ZF18 38,900,650 6.218372									
8B1. Financial Instruments according to (DTR5.3.1R.(1) (a))										
								cquired	if the	04 05 1101
Type of financial instrument	date	period			ber of voting ri rument is exerc			cquired	the	% of voting rights
Sub Total 8.B1										
SB2 Financial In	chulmo.	nto .	with ai	mila n o		550	at page ve	ina ta	/DT	DE 2.1D /1

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights

Type of financial Expiration instrument date

Exercise/conversion period

Physical or cash settlement

Number of voting rights

% of voting rights

Sub Total 8.B2			

# 9. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation

2. Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entities (please add additional rows as necessary)

Ultimate controlling person	Name of controlled undertaking	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold		Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Aberdeen Group plc				
Aberdeen Group plc	abrdn Investments (Holdings) Limited			
Aberdeen Group plc	abrdn Investment Management Limited	5.312370	0.000000	5.312370
Alter de la Contra				
Aberdeen Group plc				
Aberdeen Group plc	abrdn Holdings Limited			
Aberdeen Group plc	abrdn Investments Limited			

10. In case of proxy votin
----------------------------

Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

## 11. Additional Information

In reference to Section 9, the shares detailed are managed by the named discretionary investment management entity within multiple portfolios on behalf of underlying clients, based on investment management agreements whereby the client has delegated the exercise of the voting power to the referenced investment manager.

This disclosure reflects the fact that the voting rights effectively held indirectly by the underlying intermediate holding company abrdn Investments (Holdings) Limited ("aI(H)L") and held by the underlying investment management entity abrdn Investment Management Limited ("aIML") increased above the 5% notifiable threshold due to trading on 29 May 2025. aI(H)L now effectively holds and aIML holds the delegated voting rights to 5.312370% of the shares in Cairn Homes plc.

#### 12. Date of Completion

30-May-2025

#### 13. Place Of Completion

# Edinburgh, United Kingdom

Dissemination of a Regulatory Announcement, transmitted by EQS Group. The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

ISIN: IE00BWY4ZF18

Category Code: HOL TIDM: CRN

LEI Code: 635400DPX6WP2KKDOA83 OAM Categories:2.3. Major shareholding notifications

Sequence No.: 391536 EQS News ID: 2149718

End of AnnouncementEQS News Service